
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award9-Road Program

RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOUTH 

STATE, INC., BRIDGETON, NJ, FOR THE COMPLETION 

OF THE ROAD PROGRAM, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$678,838.71. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for the completion 

of the  Road Program, in accordance with specifications on file in the office of the Purchasing 

Agent; and 

WHEREAS, on February 25, 2020, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud, 

being referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and 

recommendation; and 

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has, under date of March 3, 2020 submitted a 

written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that a contract for the 

completion of the Road Program, be awarded to South State, Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, in the amount 

of $678,838.71, said bid being the lowest bid received and considered in the best interest of the 

City of Vineland; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for the 

completion of the Road Program, be and the same is awarded to South State, Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, 

on their bid in the amount of $678,838.71, said bid being the lowest bid received and considered 

in the best interest of the City of Vineland, and the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby 

authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of the City; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the 

funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available.  

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

131



ctA ot

Neukrsef
A'i!.vort ol OE c.tl,r{le! la rho Ho.rl oa rlto t\b.lhrost

BID EVALUATION FORM

DEPARTMENT ADMIN / CITY ENGINEER

Tabulation of Bids
Justifi cation for Vendor Recommendation (if applicable)
Evaluation Data (if applicable)

Send cooies to:
Purchasing Division
Business Administration

l-c .

FEB Z o i-_,
= VINE
:SS J.

p4".2/26/2020

The undersigned recommends that a contract be awarded for the following:

l. Bid Title: 2020 Road Program

2. Amount to be Awarded: $678,838.71

Encumber Total Award

tr Encumber by Supplemental Release

3. Engineer' s Estimate: $793,813.69

4. Amount Budget:$

7. Date to be Awarded: 3110/2020

8. Recommended Vendor: SOUTH STATE, INC.

9. Is Recommended Vendor the Apparent Lowest Bidder? E Yes ENo

10. Comments/Special Instructions' 7-54

I l. Evaluation Performed by : RLC

12. Approved By:

David J. Maillet

13. Attached: (Check-Off List)

Z
E

5. Account Number to be Charged ' C- oq' oo- ooo -l+5 Ll-lbbZl

5. Date Bids Re 
""in"6. 

2/2512020



PI'RCEAS'III G AGENT REVIEW
covBID # 2o2o.07

Proposals were received and opened I\resday, February 25, 2O2O at 2:00 PM for Road Program from
the following:

QPA
Agent

$678,838.7r
$741,320.62
$755,804.00
$783,000.00
9842,240.OO

Coo.ments: All bidders submitted all the mandatory documents.

Reconaeadatloa: Recom.mend award to South State lnc. as tJ:ey provided the lowest bid unless
the using Departaent after their evaluation can justify why South State Inc. should not be
awarded the contract.

,&u/-
Purdrdsing

South State Inc:
landberg Construction LLC:
Charles Marandinno LLC:
A.E. Stone lnc:
Pioneer Pipe Coutractors lnc:



Egsf

i!"rri
iE

i
8

8a
E

8
E

3
e

ec
8

e3Z
s

I
E

.

aa
E:.

83

esI

8
I

83
E3

8
B

I
8

a
8

as
I

EE
.

I
EE$

Ea:
aE

Ea
EJ

a
E

g
8f;.P

a
I

aq
Es.

a3

EI
aE

.
P

It
EE

E
a

8.B

a!
3e

EIi

I

acE

aa5

E
a

e
a

e
E

E
E

s
Ea

as
s

E
E

a
s

E
I

3
E

33
a

eII

iE
e

iuE
E

!

8s
8

e3
I

a
E

a
8

83
83

Ea
8I

E
8

E

a
8a

8
8

et

I
8

8a
3

a
II

B

E
a

8

8t
Ea

ER
8I

t
E

3
8

a8
sf

EE
.

E3
ea

8
8

8fr

aE

E
E

E3
E*

E

E

r!I

8c
a

E
E

8
E

8
E

8I
8s

E
E

E
E

a
I

E
83

88

ii

!!citiE
t!

Ea

8c
I3

a
I

t
8

8E

8E

8a
e

a
ga

aE
E

8a
8aI

et

t
8g

*
I

f
a

8
E

aa
I

EI

8E:

Et.I

a&
e

Ea
8

I
E

ac
a8

8c
Ec

I
a

a8
Eg

a
Ea

aE

Ei
8a

Ec$

I

8t;
8E

3
E

s
5

E
I

aE

I
8

E
E

a
8

E
E

a
!

8R
a

8f;

atE

8a
8d

8fl
s

E
a

3
aE9

IB
Eg-

8I
a8

aI
E$

II
E8

e

q
Is

8E

8H

EE

,9

8I
I

a
3

I
a

8
8a

8
a:

I
3

I€
3

8
a

8
a

:

e
8

a
e

g
g

c

:l

I
a

5

dt83E

t6EiIE
;

eBB
E

fr93sIbI

,aUIbff

:gEb6l

5EIf;IEi!

E23xa

atsliI

$t8E

E*x

i05Ets

1at9

zIb

gt6

,!EJ!PqdE
$

I Bt2J3I

39E

rblt

I9

B
E

H
T

5eE
o

E
S

E
fi

E
E

,

s89iE
t

E,I

EhaU
2a

E

a!II\EEP
T

E
:

iEr$9!siP
I

BII

I

633
E

a6

6U59Ea*:EErlg!!:!i!l9aeit!

8a

as
aI

E
E

qff

a
E

8

t

8a

E

g
8!

E

:t

53

EI!i

B

IEL:lrl*



orlrlE
:e

=
o.

5ts 
d.

O
 xi

o!F
F

E
 

5

;E
€

9rnE
+

! 
(' 

l!('
: 

+
 

!0N
fi.:E

I@

sotro

aIN
aa

ard
aa

ard
arn

ari

ocottqN+oo

72&
,i

. >
B

giF
i 

!!:

B
E

T

E
g B

$

ooo

aE
]

ari
aE

]
a

aIN
ao

rd

oqooo-(t(aFo

ojooc olt
=

 
tG

)
: 

do
i 

90
E

{r
E

 cl
rE

 *
.E

E
 !

6filJ:
6R

E

Eo
IN

a
arn

arn
arn

t.l
rn

oq+oo-lr:v)Fo

o'lrirE5!e
i!c 

.

.t !5
rE

L 
O

!IA

sooo

aE
]

a&
l

aa
ard

arn
a(,1

arn

cl€ciNo-tF4D

olo(,
.69Oqrii 

Z
f I 

i
o ri
E

rs
5oi
taE

le

so
aa

aa
ar,l

ard
aa

aE
]

aE
]

\6(l)ooF\o*

(.)
INooo!ia

bga

oLJoiD

o

o;E

5I(,)

(!oo.o!

(d
ttr!toE!Bo

oo.i

,ItoF

o

o<
\J

c2(\t
(o.\.l
@llJU

-

I':i
ljllffi
IUIU

J
lrr

qooo-Oo@q)(BIq)

'60

rn

F
.
IoNoN:|FaHoqoAmfiro?ol.smF

.

o'
vo

- 
oC

b 
x'-

o 
E

--
triir-

H
.E

 t,E
5 -

q, - 
ai.- 

o
P

-' 9 E
 N

o, >
*E

<
j8:s

3 
2 

tr hi 
o.r

E
 5 x r;E

 
b

<
 O

 J J<
 

C
)

blItoe(,
T!t(,(l)o()oad0Eocota,()Eo

olN
I

E
IR

I
<

t 
.J

trlurl
olN

l
olrl
H

l ill
*t<

l

ilB
l

E
IH

I




